## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
	)
	)
	)
ELECTRONIC 2024 JOINT INTEGRATED	)
RESOURCE PLAN OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND	) Case No. 2024-00326
ELECTRIC COMPANY AND KENTUCKY	)
UTILITIES COMPANY	)
	)
	)

## SIERRA CLUB'S CORRECTED COMMENTS ON LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY AND KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY'S 2024 INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN

Sierra Club's Corrected Comments on Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company's 2024 Integrated Resource Plan ("LGE/KU 2024 IRP") are presented in the attached corrected report by Energy Futures Group. Sierra Club fixed some typographical errors that were in the version filed on March 7, 2025. No substantive changes were made to the corrected comments.

Dated: March 14, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joe F. Childers
Joe F. Childers, Esq.
Childers & Baxter, PLLC
The Lexington Building
201 West Short Street, Suite 300
Lexington, KY 40507
(859) 253-9824
joe@jchilderslaw.com

Of counsel (not licensed in Kentucky)

Kristin A. Henry Sierra Club 2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 kristin.henry@sierraclub.org

Nathaniel T. Shoaff Sierra Club 2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 nathaniel.shoaff@sierraclub.org

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that the foregoing copy of Sierra Club's Corrected Comments on LGE/KU's 2024 IRP is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on March 14, 2025, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

/s/ Joe F. Childers
JOE F. CHILDERS